

JMG CORPORATION LIMITED

Regd. Office: Suite No. 307, Palam Triangle, Palam Vihar, Gurgaon-122017, Haryana
CIN: L31104HR1989PLC033561, E-mail:- jmgcorp@yahoo.com, Website:- www.jmgcorp.in,
Tel: 011-30004981/011-30005000, Fax: 011-30004999

Statement of Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2017 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone		
		Quarter ended (31.12.2017) Un-audited	Year to Date Figures for current period ended (31.12.2017) Un-audited	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year (31.12.2016) Un-audited
1	Total Income from Operations*	-3.00	-	-
2	Net Profit/ (loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items)	3.15	(2.69)	(4.11)
3	Net Profit/ (loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	3.15	(2.69)	(4.11)
4	Net Profit/ (loss) for the period after tax	3.15	(2.69)	(4.11)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit/loss) after tax for the period and other comprehensive income for the period)	3.15	(2.69)	(4.11)
6	Equity Share Capital	495	495	495
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2.5 each) (not annualised, in Rs.) for continuing and discontinued operations - Basic - Diluted	0.015 0.015	(0.029) (0.029)	(0.02) (0.02)

*Total Income from Operations represent revenue from operations.

- Notes:**
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the company's website, www.jmgcorp.com.
 - The above standalone unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2017 have been reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of directors at their respective meeting held on February 12, 2018.
 - Beginning April 1, 2017, the Company has, for the first time, adopted Ind AS with a transition date of April 1, 2017 and accordingly the above Unaudited Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with applicable Indian Accounting Standard as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and amended Rules, 2016.
 - Reconciliation of Profit/ (loss) after tax as reported in previous Indian GAAP to Ind AS is as under:

Particulars	Quarter Ended December 31, 2016 Unaudited
Net profit/ (loss) after tax under previous Indian GAAP	(4.11)
Add/(Less) : Adjustment under Ind AS	-
Net profit/ (loss) after tax as per Ind AS	(4.11)
Other comprehensive income	-
Total comprehensive income as reported under Ind AS	(4.11)

- The figures of the previous quarter have been regrouped/ reclassified wherever necessary to conform to current quarter's classification.

By order of the Board
For JMG Corporation Limited
Sd/-
ATUL KUMAR MISHRA
DIRECTOR

Place: New Delhi
Date: February 12, 2018

KERNEX MICROSYSTEMS (INDIA) LTD.

(AN ISO 9001 : 2000 CERTIFIED COMPANY CIN:L30007TG1991PLC03211)
Plot No. 38 (part) to 41, Survey No.1/1, Hardware Park, Raviyari Village, Maheswaram Mandal, Ranga Reddy Dist, Hyderabad, Telangana - 501 510. Ph: +91 9030017501, E-mail: acs@kernex.in URL: http://www.kernex.in

Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2017 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone		
		Quarter Ended 31-12-2017	9 Months Ended 31-12-2017	Quarter Ended 31-12-2016
1.	Total Income from Operations	327.12	837.61	186.17
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (before Exceptional and Extra-ordinary items)	(270.21)	(799.83)	(927.87)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extra-ordinary items)	(270.21)	(799.83)	1,347.11
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extra-ordinary items)	(260.69)	(772.03)	819.12
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(260.69)	(772.03)	819.12
6.	Equity share capital (Face value of Rs.10/- each)	1,249.97	1,249.97	1,249.97
7.	Earnings Per Share			
1.	Basic	(2.09)	(6.18)	(6.55)
2.	Diluted	(2.09)	(6.18)	(6.55)

- Notes:**
- The above Un-audited Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 10-02-2018. The Statutory Auditors have carried out a limited review of the above financial results.
 - The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website www.kernex.in
 - The impact on net profit/loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies have been disclosed in the full format of the Financial Results.
 - Number of Investor complaints left unresolved at the beginning of the quarter Nil, received during the quarter- Nil, Disposed off during the quarter- Nil, and pending - Nil.
 - The Company operates in one reportable segment i.e. Safety Systems for Railways and hence segment reporting as per Ind AS 108 is not applicable.
 - Figures for the previous periods have been regrouped/rearranged, wherever considered necessary.

By order of the Board of Directors
For KERNEX MICROSYSTEMS (INDIA) LIMITED
Sd/-
M.B. NARAYANA RAJU
DIRECTOR

Place : Hyderabad
Date : 10-02-2018

**JAYSYNTH DYESTUFF (INDIA) LIMITED**

CIN: L24114MH1985PLC035564

Registered Office : 301, Summer Kendra, P.B. Marg, Worli, Mumbai - 400 018.
Tel. No.: +91 22 3042 3048 • Fax No.: +91 22 3042 3434
Website: www.jaysynth.com • Email Id: jsec@jaysynth.com

Extract of Standalone Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December, 2017

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		
		31 st Dec, 2017	31 st Dec, 2016	Nine Months Ended 31 st Dec, 2017
		Un-audited		
1	Total Income from Operations	2,956	2,888	8,607
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	80	23	181
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	80	23	181
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	52	12	125
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	53	20	128
6	Equity share capital (Face Value ₹ 1/-)	87	87	87
7	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operation)			
a)	Basic	0.61	0.23	1.47
b)	Diluted	0.61	0.23	1.47

- Notes:**
- The Standalone Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2017 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on Monday, 12th February, 2018. The financial results are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended).
 - The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2017 filed with the BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2017 are available on the website of BSE Limited, i.e. www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website i.e. www.jaysynth.com
 - The Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) from 1st April, 2017. Accordingly, financial results for the quarter ended 31st December, 2017, have been prepared following the Ind AS recognition and measurement principles. Financial Results for the quarter ended 31st December, 2016 have been restated based on the Ind AS principles.
 - The reconciliation of Net Profit as previously reported (referred to as GAAP) and the Total Comprehensive Income as per Ind AS for quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2016 is as per the table below:

Particulars	Quarter Ended 31 st Dec, 2016	Nine Months Ended 31 st Dec, 2016
Net Profit as per Previous GAAP	20	300
Ind AS Adjustment:		
i) Effect of measuring investment at Fair Value through Profit or Loss	-	(1)
ii) Expected credit Loss on Trade Receivable	(13)	(44)
iii) Others	-	9
iv) Tax effect on above	5	13
Profit after tax as reported under Ind AS	12	277
Other Comprehensive Income (Net of Tax)	8	29
Total Comprehensive Income as reported under Ind AS	20	306

- The Ind AS compliant financial results, pertaining to quarter ended 31st December, 2016 have not been subject to limited review or audit. However, the management has exercised necessary due diligence to ensure that such financial results provide a true and fair view of its affairs.
- Post the applicability of Goods and Service Tax (GST) w.e.f. 1st July, 2017, Total Income from Operation are disclosed net of GST. Accordingly, Total Income from Operations for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2017 are not comparable with the figures of previous periods.
 - The Company opts for submitting quarterly results on standalone basis and year to date on consolidated basis.

By Order of the Board
For JAYSYNTH DYESTUFF (INDIA) LIMITED
Sd/-
(PARAG S. KOTHARI)
CHAIRMAN AND MANAGING DIRECTOR
DIN:00184852

PLACE: MUMBAI
DATE: 12th FEBRUARY, 2018

STELLAR CAPITAL SERVICES LIMITED

Regd. Office: Plot No. A1 and A2, Road No. 43, Mangolpuri Industrial Area, Community Center, Pitampura, Phase II, North Delhi - 110034
CIN: L74899DL1994PLC062247, Ph. No.: 011-26812222
E-mail id: stellar@lahag.com, stellarcapital@yahoo.in
Website: www.stellarcapitalservices.com

Notice of Postal Ballot

Dear Member(s),
Members are hereby informed that pursuant to Section 110 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, the Company has completed the dispatch of the Postal Ballot Notice along with Postal Ballot Form on February 13, 2018 (a) through electronic mail to the members whose e-mail IDs are registered in the records of Depository Participants or with Registrar and Transfer Agent (RTA) of the Company as on February 06, 2018 (b) through physical mode, along with a postage pre-paid self-addressed business reply envelope to the other members (whose e-mail IDs are not registered) for seeking approval of the shareholders of the Company by postal ballot, including voting by electronic means for shifting of registered office of the Company from the "NCT of Delhi" to the "State of Haryana".

The Company has engaged the services of CDSL for the purpose of providing e-voting facility to all its members. Members are requested to note that voting through postal ballot and electronic mode shall commence on Wednesday, 14th February, 2018 (9:00 a.m.) and shall end on Thursday, 15th March, 2018 (05:00 p.m.)

Mr. Dimple Bhatia, Practicing Company Secretary has been appointed as a scrutineer of the Company for conducting the postal ballot/e-voting process in a fair and transparent manner. Members are requested to note that the duly completed and signed postal ballot forms should reach the scrutineer till Thursday, 15th March, 2018 (05:00 p.m.) Postal Ballot form received beyond the time shall be considered as invalid.

Members who did not receive postal ballot form may either apply to the Company by an e-mail to stellar@lahag.com or may apply to RTA of the Company and obtain a duplicate postal ballot form. The postal ballot notice and postal ballot form can also be downloaded from Company's website www.stellarcapitalservices.com

The result of the postal ballot shall be declared by the chairman or any authorized person of the Company on or before 17th March, 2018 (05:00 p.m.) at the corporate office of the Company and will be communicated on same day to the stock exchange and shall also be displayed on the Company's website www.stellarcapitalservices.com

For any queries/grievances relating to voting by postal ballot or electronic means, members are requested to contact Company Secretary of the Company at stellar@lahag.com or contact our RTA at admin@skynineta.com

For Stellar Capital Services Limited
Sd/-
Pranay Aneja
Managing Director
DIN: 00809285

Date: Delhi
Date: February 13, 2018

SARASWATI COMMERCIAL (INDIA) LTD.

CIN: L51909MH1983PLC166605
Regd. Off.: 209-210, Arcadia Building, 2nd Floor, Plot No.195, Nariman Point, Mumbai-400 021. Tel. No.: 66708600 Fax No.: 66708650
E-mail : saraswati.investor@gcvl.in www.saraswaticommercial.com

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2017

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone		
		Quarter Ended 31/12/2017 Unaudited	Nine Months Ended 31/12/2017 Unaudited	Quarter Ended 31/12/2016 Unaudited
1	Total Income	96.12	1,925.20	178.48
2	Net Profit / (loss) for the period (before tax and Exceptional items)	25.93	1,763.30	107.10
3	Net Profit / (loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	25.93	1,763.30	107.10
4	Net Profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	89.01	1,728.06	107.13
5	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)	103.06	103.06	64.00
6	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the balance sheet of previous year)	-	-	-
7	Earning Per share (of Rs. 10/- each)			
	Basic (Rs.)	9.39	182.25	16.74
	Diluted (Rs.)	9.39	182.25	16.74

- Notes:**
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter/nine months ended on 31st December, 2017, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter/nine months ended on 31st December, 2017 are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.bseindia.com, and on Company's website, www.saraswaticommercial.com.
 - The figures for the quarter ended 31st December, 2017 are the merged figures of Saraswati Commercial (India) Limited (Transferor Company) and Aroni Commercial Limited (transferee company) & therefore the same are not strictly comparable with quarter ended 31st December, 2016.
 - The Company is registered with RBI as Non-Banking Financial Company (Non-deposit taking), therefore Indian Accounting Rules, 2016 ('Ind-AS Rules') are not applicable to the company in respect of Financial year 2017-2018. The company has prepared accounts as per Companies (Accounting Standards) Rules, 2006 (AS Rules) and any further amendment as prescribed by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs.

By Order of Board
For Saraswati Commercial (India) Limited
Sd/-
Ritesh Zaveri
Director
DIN : 0054741

Date : 12th February, 2018
Place : Mumbai

Invesco Asset Management (India) Pvt. Ltd.

(Formerly known as Religare Invesco Asset Management Company Private Limited)
CIN: U67190MH2005PTC153471
2101-A, 21st Floor, A Wing, Marathon Futorex, N. M. Joshi Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400 013.

Telephone: +91 22 6731 0000
Fax: +91 22 2301 9422
Email: invescoservices@invesco.com
www.invescomutualfund.com

**Notice Cum Addendum**

Addendum to the Scheme Information Document/ Key Information Memorandum of Invesco India Fixed Maturity Plan - Series 30 - Plan D

Extension of New Fund Offer Period

Notice is hereby given to all the investors that Invesco Trustee Pvt. Ltd. ('the Trustee to Invesco Mutual Fund') has decided to extend the closing date of the New Fund Offer period of Invesco India Fixed Maturity Plan - Series 30 - Plan D, a close ended debt scheme ('the Scheme') from Wednesday, February 14, 2018 to Monday, February 26, 2018.

All other terms & conditions of the Scheme will remain unchanged.

This addendum forms an integral part of Scheme Information Document / Key Information Memorandum of the Scheme, as amended from time to time.

Date: February 12, 2018

For Invesco Asset Management (India) Pvt. Ltd.
(Investment Manager for Invesco Mutual Fund)

Sd/-
Saurabh Navati
Chief Executive Officer

Convenience is just a click away.

Log on to
www.invescomutualfund.com

Call 1800-209-0007
sms 'Invest' to 56677

Follow us on [in](https://www.investorsonline.com) [t](https://www.twitter.com) [f](https://www.facebook.com) [y](https://www.youtube.com)

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.

KHODAY INDIA LIMITED

Regd. Office : "Brewery House" 7th Mile, Kanakapura Road, Bangalore - 560 062

UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS (PROVISIONAL) FOR THREE \ NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2017

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		31.12.2017	30.09.2017	31.12.2016	31.12.2017	31.03.2017
		Unaudited		Unaudited		Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	4,187.64	3,304.10	3,993.28	9,661.69	14,767.32
2	Profit (+) / Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities after tax	(44.84)	(339.69)	(149.86)	(984.13)	(863.90)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (after Extraordinary items)	(44.84)	(339.69)	(149.86)	(984.13)	(863.90)
4	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs.10/- per Share)	3,366.01	3,366.01	3,366.01	3,366.01	3,366.01
5	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet	(3,526.17)	(2,881.73)	(2,443.10)	(3,526.17)	(2,542.04)
6	Earning per share before extraordinary items (of Rs. 10/- each)					
	Basic & Diluted - Rs.	(0.13)	(1.01)	(0.45)	(2.27)	(2.57)
7	Earning per share after extraordinary items (of Rs. 10/- each)					
	Basic & Diluted - Rs.	(0.13)	(1.01)	(0.45)	(2.92)	(2.57)

- NOTE: A**
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (URL of the Filings).

- NOTE: B**
- Sales excludes Excise Duty, GST, Sales Tax and Tax Collected at Source.
 - Provision for taxation, if any will be considered at the time of finalization of accounts.
 - (i) During the financial year 2012-13, the Company formulated a procedure for Reduction of its Paid-up share capital from Rs. 37,59,12,370/- divided into 3,75,91,237 equity shares of Rs.10/- each fully paid up to Rs. 33,66,01,950/- divided into 3,36,60,195 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each, by cancelling 39,31,042 equity shares representing 10.46 % held by its public shareholders and returning the capital of Rs. 10/- per share together with a premium of Rs. 65/- thereof. The Procedure was approved by a special resolution passed by a majority of all its shareholders in general and by a majority of the public shareholders in particular, which was confirmed by the Hon'ble High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore vide its Order dated 07.08.2014, in the Petition COP 132/2014 filed by the Company under section 101 of the Companies Act, 1956.
(ii) Upon filing the said Order with the Registrar of Companies, in Karnataka at Bangalore, the Registrar issued a Certificate dated 12.09.2014, registering the Court Order of alteration (reduction) of paid-up equity share capital of the Company which stands reduced from Rs. 37,59,12,370/- to Rs. 33,66,01,950/-, divided into 3,36,60,195 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each. Accordingly, the entire paid-up share capital of the Company is presently held by its promoters and persons belonging to the promoter group. The Company's audited financial statements for the years 2014-15, 2015-16, 2016-17 as well as the above un-audited statement of results for the quarter ended 31.12.2017 have accordingly been prepared based on legal advice in that regard.
(iii) Subsequent to the Court Order dated 07.08.2014, SEBI filed multiple applications before the same Court, praying for implementation in the Petition, early hearing, recall and stay of the said Order dated 07.08.2014, which were all dismissed by the Court vide another Order dated 21.09.2015. However, SEBI has challenged the said 2nd Order before the Division Bench of the same Court in an Appeal, which is pending adjudication. As both the Orders of the High Court have not been stayed, they are in force and operate as Orders-in-rem.
(iv) Pursuant to the Court Order dated 07.08.2014, the Company deposited the aggregate sum of Rs. 29.48 crores payable to its erstwhile public shareholders, in a separate bank account opened with Punjab National Bank, L C Branch, M G Road, Bangalore. The Company has made persistent efforts to pay off its erstwhile public shareholders, through cash warrants, by filing the "Record Date" in as many as 6 attempts (i.e., on 29.09.2014, 10.10.2014, 07.12.2014, 07.04.2015, 22.06.2015 and 13.10.2015) has not been accepted by BSE Ltd. reportedly at the instance of SEBI. Subsequently, the Company has filed Company Applications numbered 288 & 289/2016 before the same Court seeking to implead BSE Ltd. and also directions to it from the Court to facilitate Company's payment to its erstwhile public share holders and at the hearing held on 01.06.2017, the Hon'ble Court has ordered issue of notice to BSE Limited, returnable by 31.08.2017. But BSE Limited has filed its objections only on 10.12.2018, after the lapse of more than 5 months. The Company will however shortly file its rejoinder to the same.
(v) Even though the Company has not been able to effect payment in respect of cancelled shares in dematerialized mode owing to the procedural impediment of non-acceptance of Record Date(s) by BSE Ltd., considering that the company had been receiving incessant and anxious queries from the persons entitled to payment regarding the delay in payment due to them and in view of the fact that the Court Order dt. 07.08.2014 is in force as Order-in-Rem and that there were no such legal and/or procedural impediment to effect payment in respect of cancelled shares held only in physical mode by the erstwhile public shareholders of the Company, the Committee of Board of Directors on reduction of Capital, at its meeting held on 13.03.2017 decided to effect payment to those erstwhile public shareholders who opt for such payment. Pursuant to the opportunity extended as above, payment amounting to Rs. 3,81,78,075/- has so far been made in respect of 5,09,041 cancelled shares held in physical mode out of the sum of money of Rs. 29.48 Crores deposited in the Special Account.
(vi) Further, in view of the Court Order dated

